
Malvern College School Bus Schedules 2021-22
[FOR REFERENCE ONLY]

Bus A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 Shui Fai Terrace 6:50 3:40 $3,480

2 41D Stubbs Road 6:55 3:45 $3,480

3 HK Parkview 7:00 3:53 $3,480

4 10 Broadwood Road 7:08 3:58 $3,480

5 The Leighton Hill (Wong Nai Chung Road entrance) 7:15 4:05 $3,480

6 Wong Nai Chung Road (near Market Place) 7:18 4:08 $3,480

Bus B

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 City Garden (opposite of the hotel) 6:50 3:35 $3,800

2 Provident Centre (7-11) 6:50 3:35 $3,800

3 40, 60 Cloudview Road (opposite side) 7:00 3:45 $3,800

4 1 Braemar Hill Road 7:04 3:48 $3,800

5 116 Tin Hau Temple Road 7:06 3:50 $3,800

6 Tanner Road / Kai Yuen Street 7:10 4:00 $3,800

7 Kornhill (Block M) 7:20 4:10 $3,800

8 Taikoo Shing (HSBC) 7:25 4:15 $3,800

Bus C

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 Shum Wan Pier Drive (Fusion Market) 7:00 3:55 $4,350

2 Pok Fu Lam Road / Pokfield Road 7:15 3:40 $4,350

3 The Belcher's (tower 1, 5) 7:17 3:42 $4,350

4 Pok Fu Lam Road / High Street 7:20 3:35 $3,950

Bus D

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 29, 62 Conduit Road 7:00 3:40 $3,950

2 Hatton Road / Conduit Road 7:03 3:42 $3,950

3 95 Robinson Road 7:08 3:45 $3,950

4 23 Seymour Road 7:10 3:45 $3,950

5 10 Robinson Road 7:13 3:48 $3,950

6 3 Kennedy Road 7:20 3:50 $3,950

7 9A Kennedy Road 7:22 4:00 $3,950

8 80 Kennedy Road 7:25 4:05 $3,950



Bus 1

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 Chatham Road South (Siberian Fur Store) 6:55 4:05 $2,600

2 Austin Road (Starbuck) 7:00 3:58 $2,600

3 Grand Austin (tower 1) 7:05 3:53 $2,600

4 The Coronation 7:10 3:30 $2,600

5 The Harbourside 7:16 3:40 $2,600

6 The Arch 7:19 3:43 $2,600

7 The Waterfront 7:22 3:46 $2,600

8 Sorrento 7:25 3:49 $2,600

9 The Cullinan (Elements Mall entrance) 7:27 3:37 $2,600

Bus 2

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 Duke Street 7:00 3:50 $2,600

2 Osmanthus Road 7:05 3:43 $2,100

3 1 Dianthus Road 7:05 3:43 $2,100

4 5 Peony Road 7:08 3:40 $2,100

5 1 Begonia Road 7:08 3:40 $2,100

6 Parch Oasis Road (Block 6, 8, 15) 7:10 3:35 $2,100

7 38 Fa Po Street 7:13 3:38 $2,100

8 Beacon Heights 7:20 3:28 $2,300

9 Dynasty Height 7:22 3:25 $2,300

Bus 3

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 The Hermitage (opposite of the main gate) 7:05 3:45 $2,400

2 Florient Rise 7:08 3:48 $2,400

3 Harbour Green (club house) 7:10 3:50 $2,400

4 One Silversea 7:15 3:30 $2,400

5 Imperial Cullinan 7:15 3:30 $2,400

6 The Long Beach 7:18 3:33 $2,400

7 Hampton Place (main gate) 7:20 3:35 $2,400

8 Island Harbourview (Olympian City One) 7:23 3:38 $2,400

9 Cullinan West (bus stop in front of Nam Cheong Station) 7:30 3:50 $2,400



Bus 4

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 Victoria Skye 6:50 3:30 $2,700

2 Grand Waterfront, To Kwa Wan 7:00 3:40 $2,700

3 Sunrise Villa, To Kwa Wan 7:03 3:43 $2,700

4 Laguna Verde 7:08 3:50 $2,600

5 Whampoa Garden (Home World, Café de Carol) 7:11 3:52 $2,600

6 Stars By The Harbour 7:15 3:56 $2,600

7 72 Waterloo Road 7:22 4:06 $2,600

8 12 Ho Man Tin Hill Road 7:24 4:08 $2,600

9 Parc Palais 7:28 4:12 $2,600

10 King's Park Villa 7:30 4:12 $2,600

11 King's Park Hill 7:32 4:16 $2,600

12 The Regalia 7:34 4:18 $2,600

Bus 5

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 Chung Man Court (OUHK) 7:00 3:55 $2,600

2 One Homantin (front gate) 7:05 4:00 $2,600

3 Mantin Heights (Sheung Lok Street exit) 7:10 4:05 $2,600

4 Celestial Heights (taxi station) 7:12 4:07 $2,600

5 337 Prince Edwards Road West 7:18 3:45 $2,600

6 Beverly Villas (pick up on the opposite side) 7:23 3:40 $2,400

7 Albion Gardens (return on the opposite side) 7:25 3:40 $2,400

8 Lung Cheung Villa 7:32 3:30 $2,100

9 Elizabethan Court 7:32 3:30 $2,100

10 Rhondda Road 7:33 3:32 $2,100

Bus 6

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 Mandarin Court (public bus stop) 7:00 3:57 $2,600

2 Hannover Court 7:03 3:53 $2,600

3 Braga Circuit 7:06 3:49 $2,600

4 85 Kadoorie Avenue 7:07 3:47 $2,600

5 26-28 College Road (pick up on the opposite side) 7:15 3:40 $2,400

6 Tang Court (pick up on the opposite side) 7:17 3:39 $2,400

7 Lancashire Road (pick up before Ho Tung Road) 7:19 3:43 $2,400

8 Cambridge Road 7:21 3:37 $2,100

9 1 Hereford Road 7:22 3:35 $2,100

10 1, 63 Broadcast Drive 7:27 3:30 $2,100



Bus 7

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 Tsing Yi MTR 6:55 4:00 $2,900

2 Wonderland Villas (Block 15, 18) 7:10 4:00 $2,300

3 Wah Yuen Chuen 7:12 3:58 $2,300

4 Lai King DSQ 7:15 3:55 $2,300

5 The Spakle 7:22 3:35 $2,100

6 Banyan Garden (Lai Chi Kok Road) 7:25 3:38 $2,100

7 Manhattan Hill 7:28 3:42 $2,100

8 Broadway, Mei Foo Sun Chuen 7:30 3:44 $2,100

Bus 10
Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 The Riverpark 7:00 3:47 $1,900

2 Golden Lion Garden (Meter Parkings) 7:05 3:54 $1,900

3 Hill Paramount 7:15 3:25 $1,900

4 Parc Royale 7:17 3:26 $1,900

5 Festival City (Phase 2 Club House) 7:20 3:30 $1,900

6 Peak One  (Block 1) 7:25 3:35 $1,900

7 The Great Hill 7:27 3:37 $1,900

8 New Town Plaza 7:35 3:42 $1,900

Bus 11

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month

1 The Grandville 7:05 3:40 $1,900

2 The Palazzo 7:10 3:45 $1,600

3 The Royal Ascot (Block 11) 7:15 3:35 $1,600

4 1 Ma Yeung Path, Kau To Shan 7:20 3:28 $1,600

5 Kau To Village (pick up Kau To Shan Road) 7:22 3:30 $1,600

6 La Cresta 7:30 3:20 $1,600

6 The Cavaridge 7:32 3:21 $1,600

7 Dragons Range 7:35 3:23 $1,600



Bus 12

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 Ocean Pride 6:55 4:15 $2,900

2 City Point, Tsuen Wan 7:00 4:10 $2,900

3 Worldwide Garden 7:15 3:35 $1,900

4 Castello 7:25 3:20 $1,900

5 City One Block 27 (public bus stop) 7:30 3:25 $1,900

6 Garden Vista 7:35 3:28 $1,900

Bus 13

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 Yoho Midtown (front door) 6:40 4:20 $2,700

2 The Vineyard (front gate) 6:50 4:10 $2,700

3 Fairview Park (opposite side of gas station) 6:55 3:55 $2,700

4 Royal Palms (club house) 7:00 4:00 $2,700

5 Palm Springs 7:05 4:05 $2,700

6 Valais (front gate) 7:15 3:40 $2,400

8 Grand Regentville 7:30 3:25 $2,200

9 Mount One 7:33 3:20 $2,200

Bus 13A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 Tin Chung Court (Lee Shau Kei Primary School) 6:15 4:55 $3,800

2 Tsing Chuen Wai 6:35 4:40 $3,800

3 V City (shuttle bus stop) 6:45 4:30 $3,420

4 Mimai Beach (front entrance) 6:55 4:20 $3,420

5 South Crest (front entrance) 7:00 4:10 $3,325

6 The Bloomsway 7:02 4:08 $3,325

7 Crossroad Village (front entrance) 7:05 4:05 $3,325

8 Grand Pacific View (club house) 7:15 3:53 $3,325

9 Hong Kong Garden (Park'n Shop) 7:20 3:45 $3,040

10 Bellagio (pick up from Rhine Garden) 7:25 3:40 $3,040



Bus 14

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 Lam Tsuen 6:50 4:10 $1,900

2 Fu Sha Wai 6:55 4:05 $1,900

3 Hong Lok Yuen (Park'nShop shuttle bus stop) 7:00 4:00 $1,900

4 Serenity Park, Phase 2 7:10 3:45 $1,900

5 Grand Palisades 7:20 3:30 $1,600

6 The Regent 7:25 3:35 $1,600

7 Tai Po MTR (near taxi station) 7:30 3:25 $1,600

8 Classical Gardens 7:38 3:20 $1,600

9 Savanna Garden / L'Utopie (front gate) 7:48 3:15 $1,600

10 Emerald Palace (front gate) 7:48 3:15 $1,600

Bus 15

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 Savannah 6:45 4:04 $3,300

2 TKO MTR (outside of Holiday Inn Hotel) 6:55 4:10 $3,300

3 Metro Town 7:03 4:20 $3,300

4 Ocean View 7:25 3:25 $1,600

5 Baycrest (front entrance) 7:30 3:30 $1,600

6 Vista Paradiso (front entrance) 7:32 3:32 $1,600

7 The Waterside 7:37 3:39 $1,600

8 Horizon Suites 7:39 3:37 $1,600

Bus 15A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 Lung Ha Wan Road / Mau Po Road 6:50 3:58 $2,800

2 Sheung Sze Wan Road / Siu Hang Hau Rd. 6:55 3:53 $2,800

3 Mang Kung Uk (bus stop) 7:00 3:49 $2,600

4 Silverstrand Beach Road 7:03 3:45 $2,600

5 Mount Pavilia 7:05 3:42 $2,600

6 Marina Cove 7:10 3:37 $2,600

7 Sai Kung Town (Lok Yuk Kindergarten) 7:20 3:27 $2,400

8 Sha Kok Mei bus stop 7:22 3:25 $2,400

9 Tai Mong Tsai Road (groundabout bus stop) 7:25 3:20 $2,000

10 Kei Ling Ha Lo Wan (Car Park) 7:30 3:17 $2,000

11 Sai Keng Village (Bus Stop) 7:32 3:16 $2,000

12 Symphony Bay 7:35 3:15 $1,700



Bus 16

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 Sunshine City (Sai Sha Road bus stop) 7:15 3:45 $1,600

2 Wu Kai Sai MTR (minibus stop) 7:20 3:40 $1,700

3 Seanorama (front gate) 7:22 3:30 $1,700

4 Double Cove (Block 5, 10, 18) 7:25 3:33 $1,700

5 Universtity MTR Station (meter car park) 7:45 3:15 $880

Bus DB

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Bus Fee / Month
1 Parkland Drive 7:05 3:47 $4,100

2 Crestmont Villa 7:09 3:52 $4,100

3 Jovial Court 7:11 3:54 $4,100

4 La Vista 7:13 3:56 $4,100

5 Bus stop near the exit 7:17 3:45 $4,100

Remark:

1.  All buses are intened to be arrived school before 8:00 am every day.

2.  Assuming all buses can be leaving school before 3:05 pm every day.

3.  All bus routes are required minmum of 10 applicants to operate.

4.  Bus routes are tentative and subject to change according to number of application.

5.  Bus route may be cancelled if applicants are below the minmum number during school year.


